fee, and that he has properly made out his claim for the amounts identified above 

which total $3,328.00 nett. 

Determination 

13. For the reasons set out above, I therefore order the respondent, Mobile Pimp Limited, 

to pay to the applicant, Kevin Lomax, the total nett sum of $3,328.00 (three thousand, 

three hundred and twenty eight dollars). 

14. I draw to the Company’s attention that failure to comply with this determination may 

result, ultimately, in Mr Lomax applying to the Employment Court for the exercise of 

its powers under s. 140(6) of the Act, which includes fines, sequestration of property